
Name Agency Email Phone Number
Area of Interest (Congregate, Home 

Delivered, RD Services)

Kaitlin Todd Sound Generations  kaitlint@soundgenerations.org 206‐727‐6253 Congregate
Shawn Peterson Tilth Alliance shawnpeterson@tilthalliance.org206‐910‐1935 RD Services
Dagmar Cronn South Park Senior Center dagmar@spseniors.org 206‐327‐1828 Congregate
Miguel Saldin Asian Counseling and Referral Services miguels@acrs.org 206‐695‐7510 Congregate
Adam Porter Sound Generations  adamp@soundgenerations.org 206‐727‐6242 Home Delivered
Melissa Pallones Sound Generations  melissap@soundgenerations.org206‐727‐6251 Home Delivered
Jeannie Falls Pike Market Senior Center jeannie@pmsc-dtfb.org 206‐728‐2173 Congregate
Maxwell Reikosky Asian Counseling and Referral Services maxwell@acrs.org 206‐774‐2420 All
Rose Quinby Sound Generations  roseq@soundgenerations.org 206‐605‐3610 Congregate and Home Delivered Meals
Irina Pilipchuk Ukrainian Community Center of Washington ipilipchuk@uccwa.org 425‐430‐8229 Congregate  

Name Agency Email Phone Number
Area of Interest (Congregate, Home 

Delivered, RD Services)

Susan Kingsbury‐Comeau Mt. Si Senior Center susan@mtsiseniorcenter.org 425‐888‐3434 Congregate and RD services
Kayla Valy City of Bellevue kvaly@bellevuewa.gov 425‐452‐7925 Home Delivered
Emiko Mizuki Legacy House/SCIDPDA emikom@scidpda.org 206‐292‐5184 Congregate  
Paul Getzel Lifelong/Chicken Soup Brigade paulg@lifelong.org 206‐957‐1687 All
Mi Yeoung Lee Korean Women's Association mlee@kwacares.org 253‐588‐8352 Congregate
Claire Petersky Wallingford Community Senior Center cpetersky@wallingfordseniors.or206‐461‐7825 Congregate
Tracy Jones Greater Maple Valley Community Center tracyj@maplevalleycc.org 425‐432‐1272 Congregate 
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